Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165 KALD06 990066 03/23/09 • Page 1
Features
• 8 Digits Standard
• Meets NEMA 4X and IP65 Ratings
• Long Life (10 Year) Lithium Battery
• 10 kHz Count Speed
• Screw Terminal Block
• Slow Speed Input for Contact Closures

eparts
Page 2 • KALD06 990066 03/23/09    Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165
How To Order:
KAL-D06 ...................... 8 digit  counter with 10 yr battery
KAL-DQUAD06 ............ 8 digit  counter with 10 yr battery
 with Quadrature Input
KAL-D06AC/DC ........... 8 digit  counter with 10 yr battery
 with High Voltage Input
Accessories
N7 - Explosion proof housing (see accessories section)
E200 - Outdoor Enclosure (see accessories section)
Quadrature Input:
Count Inputs A & B
• Sink input NPN or push-pull
signals, NOT source only
• R = Internal resistor 3.3MΩ
• Max. +V
• Max. 2.5kHZ
• Mark to space ratio 1:1
≤18V
1.0V
1:1
≤2.5KHz
+V
RR
2
1
6
5
A
B
KAL-DQUAD06 Wiring
1 - Count Input A
2 - Count Input B
3 - External Reset Input
4 - Not used
5 - External Power for Backlight
 and Input Circuit
6 - 0V, Common
High Voltage Input:
High Voltage Count Input
• Opto-isolated
• R = Internal resistor 50kΩ
• 10 - 240V AC ±10%
• 10 - 110V DC ±10%
• Max. 10 pulses per second
• Min 50mS
KAL-D06AC/DC Wiring
1 - High Voltage Count Input
2 - High Voltage External Reset
 Input
3 - Common for pins 1 & 2
4 - Direction Input
5 - External Power for Backlight
6 - 0V, Common for pins 4 & 5
≤2.5KHz ≤10pps
≥50mS ≥50mS
R
R
2
3
1
RESET INPUT
10-240 VAC
10-110 VDC
COUNT INPUT
10-240 VAC
10-110 VDC
High Voltage Reset Input
• Opto-isolated
• R = Internal resistor 50kΩ
• 10 - 240V AC ±10%
• 10 - 110V DC ±10%